AGENDA & PROPOSED ORDERS GORHAM TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

September 22, 2009 – 8:30 a.m. Gorham Municipal Center – Council Chambers

PLEASE NOTE: The proposed orders on this agenda are suggested orders only and may change without notice prior to the meeting.

In accordance with Section 2 of the Rules of Council, a Special Meeting of the Gorham Town Council is hereby called by Chairman Matthew Robinson to be held in Council Chambers at the Gorham Municipal Center on September 22, 2009 at 8:30 a.m.

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Roll Call

NEW BUSINESS

ltem #7758	Action to consider authorizing an overlimit permit to allow a large transformer to be transported over town roads and bridges. (Adm. Spon.)
Proposed Order #7758	ORDERED that the Town Council of the Town of Gorham, Maine, in Town Council assembled, pursuant to Title 29 M.R.S.A. section 2382 and 2383, authorize an overlimit permit to Hallamore Corp. for the purpose of transporting a large transformer, provided that Hallamore Corp. provide an appropriate certificate of insurance and a letter indicating that they will be responsible for any damage done to town roads or bridges.
Item #7759	Action to consider authorizing a road project and reallocating funds. (Adm. Spon.)
Proposed Order #7759	ORDERED that the Town Council of the Town of Gorham, Maine, in Town Council assembled accept a bid from R. J. Grondin for a road project on Barstow Road; and,
	BE IT FURTHER ORDERED that the Town Council reallocate funds from the Vacuum Truck Reserve Fund and the Capital Reserve Fund to combine with road project funds for this project.
ADJOURN	